PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James K NG	02/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dr. LED (Holdings) Inc.
Street Address:	Offshore Incorporations Limited, PO Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town
City:	Tortola
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29353315

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (360)793-6687

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4252109122

Email: jeff.pearce.mindray@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Jefffrey Pearce

Address Line 1: 34825 Sultan-Startup Rd.
Address Line 4: Sultan, WASHINGTON 98294

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NG6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey Pearce

Total Attachments: 2

source=29353315_Ng6_Assignment#page1.tif source=29353315_Ng6_Assignment#page2.tif

H \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 024076 FRAME: 0623

ASSIGNMENT

I, <u>James K. NG</u>, a citizen of the <u>United States</u> residing at <u>12345 Lake City Way NE</u> <u>#181, Seattle, WA 98125, USA</u>, am the inventor of the invention ("Invention") disclosed in the design patent application ("Application") with U.S. Serial Number **29/353,315**, filed **6 January 2010**, entitled:

HANDHELD LANTERN

Dr. LED (Holdings) Inc. ("Dr. LED"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the British Virgin Islands and having the address:

Offshore Incorporations Limited P.O. Box 957 Offshore Incorporations Centre Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands

desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, and to any patents or inventor's certificates to be obtained in any countries based on the Invention, and any improvements thereon.

- 1. I hereby assign and transfer to Dr. LED, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for patents, or inventor's certificates, which have been or may be filed in any country based on the Invention;
- 2. I agree that the foregoing rights conveyed to Dr. LED include all priority rights arising from the filing of the Application, the right to own in its own name the Application and all patents and inventor's certificates in all countries, and other applications for patents or inventor's certificates, based on the Invention, and further the sole right to file applications for foreign patents and inventor's based on the Invention;
- 3. I agree to execute all documents requested by Dr. LED and its successors, assigns and legal representatives regarding the filing and prosecution of all applications for patents and inventor's certificates, enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the Invention, patents, inventor's certificates and applications for patents or inventor's certificates based on the Invention;
- 4. Upon the request of Dr. LED and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and at their expense, regarding the filing and prosecution of all applications for patents and inventor's certificates, enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the Invention, patents, inventor's certificates and applications for patents or inventor's certificates based on the Invention, I agree to provide to Dr. LED and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all information known to or ascertainable by me and all documents and other materials and objects pertaining to Dr. LED's rights in the Invention that are in the possession of or accessible to me; and further, at any trial, hearing, deposition or other legal proceeding where I am called as witnesses by

Assignment Page 1 of 2 Docket: Ng6

Dr. LED or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, I agree to testify to all facts pertaining to Dr. LED's rights in the Invention for which I am competent to testify;

5. I warrant and represent that the Invention is my property, and that I have conveyed no assignment, grant, lien, mortgage, license or other encumbrance affecting the Invention to any other person; that, to my knowledge, no such conveyance exists otherwise; and that I have the full power to convey the rights assigned in this Assignment.

Date: 8th Feb 2010

James K. NG

Assignment Page 2 of 2 Docket: Ng6

PATENT REEL: 024076 FRAME: 0625